; Duplicate.
Cook, . Edgar B. 1,459,582
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number. )

_ Pyt. 1st. Cl,  Co. A, 140 Infantry,

(Rank and organization.)

5 M .y Y
State your relationship to the.deceased
Do ~ou desire the remains brought to the United States? .

(Yes or no.)

f

It . .dains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or-town.) (Smté,)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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G.R.S. Form #114-B e 499 A
al P § 1 J
/ DATE RS 12/6/21 SN
o N / =

1. NAWE__COOK, Rdger B..Y

»

/2 S ,M,l;c_l,_v_{ o OHGKNIZATION_Coshs, 180th Inf \ =" .0 =

gvﬁ?vmom /
GRAVE LOCATION Meuse-Arg.Amer Cty Romagno-sous-liontfaucon (Meuse) 1252.800085
CTY. NAME ' NUMBER
_______________________________________ UG e G UMY, SR Ve IR
GRAVE ROW PLOT
N ECINAbpimmEN AR AGRAVE  LocaTIoN 12 BAC - Baulny S SSondenncs SR
GRAVE 3 COMMUNE - DEPT.
Verdun 35SE ) 6N ¢
BCOEDIT AT e 78,08 © 130298
O rimoNiommeder/ae o e ssb 33 R IS
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
| Meuse Argenne 1232
e e e e e e e e S e e e E RN e E e m——me—- ———Eae
i CEMETERY \ CTY. NUMBER

- : -
erning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Tag on body and cros - data f-1/pfb
ST PP S e B L L el o ity i pimted o ‘maf . (it 4 i--“—"-":-.- """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
A S e e s e e
FBTATE | A WHICH HE CAME !
SMMEDALS OR DECCRATICNS AWARDED '
SHRSHOUENT "REBURTALS S (o aa® d "o 10 (AL ol byt T i o B 0 B0 Sl (BRI S L L
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT *. CEMETERY

i <IN
//// ko, M. B. BIRDSEYE
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR__ </ [ (/C77CC8Z2C [ “1s% 1t Q.M.Corps,U.S. Army

3. TFINAL GRAVE LOCATION______ 12/6/21 39 33 Block C,

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Meuse-Argonne Amer.Cty.1232,Romazne-sous~-lontfaucon, Meuse.

CEMETERY



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

.1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,

three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervigor who will acqomplishbp@ragraph 2 and

return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registratibﬂ§8ervice.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
guarters, American Gfaves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europs.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Frah.

G.R.S: F tNos16 7 - K .~ JCIEGHATEAD
Date June 3rd, 1919, g
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.,
Remains of: _ e i
Name: coox, Edgar 3. Number: 1459587
Rank: pyi, Organization; Uuln t
bisinterment and Beburial made by Group UkHit !
Disinterred (Date) | From: (Give complete location) i
22th April 1919 .L Grave #12, B/A Ceme tery {

RATTT \RDR TG
] 'LtThTY RS NI DTS

T A [+ 4 AT = TAO ) b o L d < S
!-.Ld.p 05 n_:ﬂ ; L) »-JDE‘ ol o O

Reburied (Date) ing (Give complete location) k3 G e
¢ gt -
Boith. Anr il ]919 Grove F146, Soc, 3B, Plot 3a  Noo e
ARCOMITD AT DT CRLIMDATRY 104 1232

ROLAGNE  IFUSE ﬁ/

Report as to nature -of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment ;

Buried Jin uniform Body in fair condition

Was one identification tag found upon the body? TYes F

What other means of identification were found o the body?!  wong, -

e
Note : /d e -

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be prompt ly _
sent to the Effects Depot dirsct as is required by G.0. 170, Gl 2, 1918,, s
efter being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and roportad to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Supervised by;____ILi. lovis R.H. ROSENTHAL
2nd Lieut. Q. M.C.U.S.A.
0+0: Group Unit

o QK
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GO DIE 55 TET P

S U B- NO. OF
HEADING. HEADING GOMES il . . BuBlDNE oo
Num Cﬁ"fL 00 3 32’ ;‘:F
oA «' a3 CEMETERY /2% 2 1 / .
BURIED GRAVE 2 Q 2 39
ROW 5 3 2 %5
BLOGE i 1 2
STATE ?‘7/ ety 2 29
RANK il S pel | ol 1 2-
_ DIVISION D 2 3%
ORGANI ZATION /40 3 e 2
s N 1 /
_MARTTAL ‘7@0 U i | e
wam C AL /‘J G 3 3 2 e
L7 e, i»s f__.r-;,/,./ ;‘/*”L‘J STATE N "W'Lﬁ::% st 3¢
RESIDENCE COUNTY g 4 ﬂ e 2 ¥ _
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' __RELATION Mﬁ M AL ’TL T SO 3
OTHER 7\! (At 1 I
ELIGIBILITY @2 Mo 1 12,
NATIVITY 6}5 N By |
RACE \;f\‘e?“( . // 3,
FENGTLISH 1 %@
_ATTENDANT A _ %\QX r\ 109
AT s TR | 90 i @ e 10 _1%31 o
NO. OF SONS 1
DATE OF MO, 1 LB =g
TRIP : YR, ! L G -~~h_~ﬁ?§5
0y ACCEPTANCE 1 1 DA
W\ 29/514/P7, |



WAR DEPARTMENT 7[)
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Cook, Edgar B, 1232=SK July 8, 1930
» 0

Mrs. Felix Harry Cook
Carlsbad, N, M,

Dear Madgm:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any perscn entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a rilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do eo, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to thie office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

/Lo

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? e /

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the‘deceaséd éﬁrvived by any Woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- :71/5

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, giyéfﬁer neme and address:

For The Qlartermaster General,

¢y

3 o 0 Very truly your A // ///)
Enclosures: - 5 T i ;(/’501“ ey
Envelope = - ¢ 4
2 4y L A. V. HUGhRs,

Amendment, o Captain, Q. @. Corps,
Assistant,



— - -

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To a4 293 A-C
Cook, Fdgar B.
1222 October 23, 1929,

Mrs. Felix Harry Cook,
Carlsbad, New lexico.

Dear Madam;

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
 the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Furope to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late first-class Private Edger B. Cook, and
in order to determine your eligibility under the Act to make the
pilgrimage to his grave it will be appreciated if you will fur-
nish the following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Private Cook.

(2) Were you married to Mr. Cook
at the time his son entered the
military service?

(3) Were you married to !Mr. Cook 9 /,
at the time of his son's death? St ]/‘

For tli%ar\termaster General.
21113 ‘
/<<\ 3! % J/\Z A, Very truly yours, (Z[L (

0L

\\_’/’
‘7

g -.__/’;\‘
Y RFrenen oD

/ /
=1 oNOV 4 1929 ”WF é% A
= “: - . 'y
2 IHCIS‘ \-\_:‘l | ¥ " iJ captai 49 .Q‘. A‘I- COI‘pS,
det. oA H0me LS Assistant,
EnV. s ,\/\. ‘;.‘\J'/

i T

ﬂ%_ Ai-ene W/\ab(-{ = R /7;0 .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN RepLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

Cook, Edgar B. August 21, 1929

Mr., Felix Harry Cook,
Carlsbad, New liexe

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the jothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sallors and matnds of thé American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late

Pvt, Edgar B. Cook, Co. A. 140th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Meuse Argonne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-llontfaucon, leuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow g _
who has not since remarried? i

2. If so, give her complete address. —

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, —_—
mother thru adoption, or any other woman %44 S Lo W%{-‘
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- 4
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
- A give her name, address, and

Mrin the space opposite.

‘?}sll, i " né»
[ $SEP . 4 gy Th?fQua.rtermaater General,

f

p 5 2
Very truly yours, § ‘*Qaunagn

HN T. HARRIS,

2 Inclga,ij
Act of Congress ’ﬂzaﬁi;yg féhr:;y (é;anaff ’EaJor Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Apsigtant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT +
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N RiEPLY RERER 70 QN 293 A-C !
._%of}{wu -

(Cook, Bdgar B.)

fid £ A / } 7
Ihn. Felof .5/14 ey (o 7
b/

-~ iy
7 ] <
: { é:? AldAre, -

M . 4.' a0 (?/), Lﬁgic )
Mr, l‘_‘-_H. Cook,,L , C’M,@A«gma(/ oy ,'fw&_ ‘-’é
Jic E 46 o by W , . ‘ 2L j 7~

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclogsed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

’ The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Private Bdgar B. Cook, Co. A, 140th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argomme American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lMontfaucon, Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage. '

Your attention is perticularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wag survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, > , ik
- [~ <
&= lpo /3
Very truly yours, N
2 incls. R & -
Act of Congress.
Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY F{;FER TO Qu 293 A-_c ]
Oooka’Edgaqgﬁ 1252-8H
P e oot July 8, 1880,

Hrs; Felix Harry Cook
Carlsbad, N, M.

/ Dear Madem:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

Maj;lﬁ, 1930.

; This office has no record of any person entitled under ths Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Semeteries in Europe as the mother
/or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list

| of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a

| mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
| to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the

j space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

/
|

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: A - <) SRR e

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? i

If so, give her name and address:

%, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a}
of the enclosed Act as amended? i

If so, give her name and address:

P RL

For The Quartermaster General, TR T el
TR '
Very truly youre, Ak 3
Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



QM 293 A-C
i Cook, Tdgar B.
1232 Qctober 23, 1929,

Mrs., Pelix Harry Cook,
Carlsbad, New Mexico.

Dear Madam:

; Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemateries of Burope %o
make & pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indieate that you were the
step-mother of the late first-class Private Edgar B, Cook, and
in order to determine your eligibility under the Act to make the
pilgrimage to his grave it will be apprecinted if you will fure
nish the following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Private Coolk.

(2) Vore you married to Mr. Cook
at the time his son entered the
military service?

(3) Were you married to Mr. Cook
at the time of his son's death?

For the Quartermaster Ganeral.
‘ VYery truly yours,

) / A. D, EUOMS,

SAet. » Aseintant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY neFer To QM 293 A—C

Cook, Bdgar B, August 21, 1929

Nr. Pelix Harry Cook,
Carlsbad, Wew Mex.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress "3
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

" The records of this office show that you are the father of the late
Pvt. Bagar B, Codk, (0. 4. 140%th Iaf,, whose remalns ara now interred in the
Mevse Argonne Amer. Oty. Romogne-sous-Montfaunson, Meuse, France.

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? 0

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space oppusite.

4. Does sho desire %o make the pilgrimege?
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



WaR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASBHINGTON
’

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-c

(Coox, B Be) June 28° 1929.

lire Fo He Tooky
1424 Charlotte 5%,
Kansas City, Moe

Daar Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
end widows of the decsased soldiere, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Purcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The recorde of this office show that you are the father of the

late Private Bdgar B, Cook, Cos A, 140th Inf,, whose romains ave now interred
in the Meuse~irgmme imerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-ionifancon, Mouse, Frances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ig survived
by a mother or widow who ig entitled under the provisiona of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Beth mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and “widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedsnt, a statement as to her relationship is reqguested.
If he was survived by a widow whe has eince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no poatage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



In reply refer to: WAR DEPARTMENT
293 C-R OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTON

July 6, 1923,

lMrs FoH. Cook,
1424 Charlotte Ste,
Kansas City, Mo. ' g

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of Private 1/c Edgar Be Gddk, Company A, 140th
Infentry, is Grave 39, Row 33, Block C, leuse-Argonne Americen Cemetery,
Romagne-sous-llontfeucon (lsuse), Frances

This is one of the permanent American militafy cemeteries
to be maintained by'this Government in Kurope, Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suiteble design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in prog%sas; aé soon as
possibie and without waiting for special action or request on the

: part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually maine
tained by this Go;arnment in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

SRS -
“H, J, Conner,
RD Assistant,
23 /236 /ARK




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFIOE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Mre FeHe COOk,

\NO{\;S:&(”
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In reply refer to:
2938 C-R
j July 6, 1923

HI‘-. F'H. (}OOk. .
1424 Charlotte Ste,
Kensas City, loe
Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
Private 1/c Edgar Bs Cook, Company 4, 140th
" the permanent grave of ’

Infentry, is Grave 39, Row 33, Blook G, leuse-Argonns imaricen Cemetery,

Romagneesous-lontfancon (Meuse ), Pronces

This is one of the permahent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe., Each grave will be
narked ﬁy a hoadstone of white marhle, of suiteble design, with
nameé, rank, division, organization, date of soldier’s dgath and State
from which he cems, The ﬁaadstones will be placed at-4ll graves in
connection with the improyement work now in'progress, g6s soon 28
POESib}e and wit‘:'lou‘t waiting for spscial action or request on the
part of reletives. -

In effecting removal, the utniost care aﬁd reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

sacred duty, . The grave of the

. -y
Wf olirs heroes ,

¢d will be perpetually main-

s Government iR fner befitting the last resting

Yery truly yours,

- H, J, C@nner,
Aesistent,



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMa.AS DATA
File 92002

I. Locatron InpEx CARD:

(a) Name . COOK, Edgar B, . Ser. No. ...1459568&
() Ranle” Evity 1/o Organization __._& _Q_o___ff_;__.l_%_o_'b_l‘_a__-il’li __________
CKR._Z ________
(¢) Date of death ______ 9-29-18 . (d) Cause of death _____________ l{,/ S !
II. Reaistration Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo..... 146 _ Row . =._______.__ [51157 < e TR - NS [ > -
() Emerg. Address _--_li'_g__fi;i.___QQQli_LL;E@_‘Gh_@x_l__,1._4.&&__Qh&:‘rlgjzfﬁe___b_t_;..};a.ns‘asm-n. ty,
Hissour }

III. / F{ﬂeé of ;{01(11ers x{ymg fro;&/l coﬁtavlﬁus d’lseaseg{ __,/______/_____/_/___/_____/___,K____/ -_/ h,j / /CKR Lf‘)

1

IV. A, G, O. D1SPOSITION_CARD: __.....cocmmsssnimarmisiss Bate@f ‘receipt

{g): Namie: .ocoais. (®) Relationship . _____________________________
s L T B L ey S T e

() WRemains o be bronohtito Wbl wlaa e i st St s A bt e

() Mo' be intierred in National Cemeteryan UL Soab e ceee. oot o n B

() Shipping instructions upion. axrivel of body oW oo simns cate oo oo i

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
Examiner’s Initials . _____________________ DEtE e e , 1920

V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication froma ..

_____ e - 1 o A
confirming request in Par. IV., item........_....__"above, or requesting that ..
Examiner’'s Initials ..______________________ 1PN e R e 1020,

VI. G. R. S. FrLes, CorrRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ___________ o R S

R ' /
’3:: ....................
i\ (a) Cancellation memos referred to? ______ B o e A
{\ ; & C o, < : -
Examiner’s Initials =M =4 Daneisgd Saaew g T .- '____1{,__&; 1926
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMETERY No. 1288~R00, 33
G. i{mgdglo\liﬁll C’Nlc)wulhﬁ PRt Ma }iﬂ{:{]‘ﬁ&; oo
£ <
§ L st




X. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

ActioN TAREN.




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile 92002

I. Locamion' InpEX CARD:

(@) Name e Ser. No. 2459688 [TYP-B ________

(®) Reank pog,-3fo.———-. Organization _go. i 3408 —Enfs—

(¢) Date of death g pg9..28 . (d) - Cause of death R J ______ ﬁ/a _____
IT. Recistrarion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 346 Bowe treae . - Wlolitre: - T — 1L MR R

() Bmerg. Address gy 4-Uook--{ father} 1484 Charlotte Sty Kensas €1ty

II}/ Fyei of soldielf dy}txg fybm }.!ontr}giou; diseases ,L,_/_//’(“Jz_/_//f_?i?mi 2_0\

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ARSI S TR , 192
VII. SupPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

b

VT, SHotmSllbrecsived fromiG RS, Hoboken, .0, o w8 & © &~~~ - 4 192
COUNTRY Cumprapy NOVE S Sl e oo PRI NS o LB
G.R. . Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—8020
FRALOR 1252«50c, 853 32



7. Disinterment o ; i / Al Al
£ Az,
; A 77 /d" Approved : m_)é{*(f

Coneentration,

. o
G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A Place ......oma ne 1232 i ...

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . 280 2988e .

1 ReAmis op ... 000K, iEdgar B. =~ o0 . .. SERIAL NUMBER........ 24B0562.......

RANK..........................,.....Jﬁ'fxr.t.....ljf.a ORGANIZATION ovovovcvivreenee 806 B DAGERN - IR B oveneimimsssrsssserss s sssssssrescsssees

2. Disinterred (date) : _ From (give complete location) :
bYec 6, 1921 gr 146, sec 3%, plot 3. Ctys 1232+

¢ BY t GIOUD oo Bomrsesimssmesissnets OB BOBTh vt s

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

_Dees 6, 19721  Neuse-aruanne Cty. 1232 . Gre 33, Block 8. £07. 38 e iiiiinn

By Groupef“”l" UDTE it simessspsenie s SN AGUTe Of rebumial Sor i
Iintinsd .cugkits

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_wooden box end burlap and uniform. badly decomposed, features not recognizablge

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........d88s ... ‘On grave marker ?. .. . .. Y08« i
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

__Tag on body : Edger B, Cook  1459582" Tag. on.graves.marker reads the.same,....

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... Jmpossible to.determine. / m‘ﬂa
7

(L) Weight (estlmated)do

{¢) Hair—Color ARt eA T CRReREO v G e A Rt

missing parts)dg

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of Casalty) Soidmr s o a2 o

_mm§§E}}m§nd both jaws fractureds

¥ |

supervised by .

8. Reburial
G s et cqle
supervised BY ... S

) WIWTATIT R } J\ s

f 7 ‘. ley febetse

‘“—-*—*7‘—1“‘"*‘“‘«5 Appro‘ifeﬂ‘ ALk Al 47
e = = _— { Y | o
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION __ Romagne,. Cematery #1238+ -

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE_Deg. 6, 1921 .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ~ COMPARATIVE REPORT , : ‘
Records of G.R.S. Headqua_rters. Discrepancy found upo’n ‘a@ _?f body
s = " ., N C\\‘ \_\-‘(/:'
1. Name__COOK, Bdger Be . . ltllame ¥ > 5 & T U T <
; g S v
R s e e ¥ L
2. Noiee 1469682 . o Wi, 1y SO0 BRI AR T
: | Per A I~
3. Ra-nk_u_._Rﬁ_._l’lc_l_.' __________________________________ 1.20 Rﬂ.nk _________ "“‘""—'\'-:‘,,/_.\ ___‘__:,T,_AA_____-—-?‘:JE——" -
PN -G
i A
4. 0rg. Goshop 140th Info ... 18.0rg.____  .C LT S e
5 D.D.,__Seap_t,__as_,t_h_..,_,,i,*?/,,.z,ff,ﬁ,_ ............ LAse-(@) D Dipodpst St o oo
6RO R TAY e (b) D.B. NO discrepancies.

7. Grave No. 146 = Sec. .. . 95 G TR (E) cori B (TRt e . e SBLC forde Sl 5 15
8. Plof-al = ST e R0 WSS TG S Fiphai LEREPlCHE. Sl =, . e ROWE Wb v
Vrseee  al T i 17. Io discrepsncies.
18. Cemetery MeusesArgonne American 19. Commune or town Romegne-sous= ontfaucon
20. Dept. or County, .. Meuse 21, Country Franevs =~ . . v
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. _1l232.8e¢ed3 _ . . Ko, SRR T T oy SR SRS T

23. Disinterred (Date) Dag. 6, 1921.. BY s by iRy L e ST

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name __PFdgsaxr. Bs..Cook . .. .. . EYEHEEE LI e S S e S T e W e e
Rank PRIk s G A g s Onganization s Raive A LA0 Tnfe o .-
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?, Yes Onihody® Qe . =

5 o e i o o e o e o e

Signature Junior Technical Assistant
B« A. Noll.

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

B e L L S, TR Tt Sl ol I

28. Nature of burial __ Wooden. hox, ~upEEormetnyd TR e N ERE R R
29 . Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as cofipared with G.R.S. records
guotedSaboversFureee ot o o aEESEERNORGR: - C s

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Dec. 6, 1921.. By J., L. Haky . .

Folr Caskeriaeal edBby= et e te Halay = .~ - At s e NS F
3 7
, OLy
i Embal S i o AT AL
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor _ . . e A S



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.  C=18038

32. Designation of body:

33.

34.

35.

Name _ Edear. Ba. COOK . e .. eereine . by Serial No. 1459582 . .. ...
Rank______ . Pyt.1/Cle _ Organization _ _.CoeAe, 140th Inf, .
Consigned to: e .

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct.

i ROMA A e R o o N
Shippedi from point offOperation:ee(Date)Dae <6l Ol gt 0 0 a
To point of Concentration _____ - Morgne, ROMASNGe oo oeeeigennes
. (Name % ok
Convoyer_ __W,. ds, Royed. _________ Signature Shipping Officer _ _J. GERALD COLE _

38.

39.

40,

41.

42,

43.

Captain, C. A C

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date- .

To Permanent Cemetery SRR et LG R i S,
. (Name
Convoyenem .. . L3t oV e glgnatureSsShipping Officet . = =0 "SRR F
ReceivedizDate=rmmsemesaen oot o e e e et i S T
G.R.S. Roproaen bl Vo SuL M m s sl Tt T e S bt it
Reinterred, . Dec. €, 1921 Meuse-Argonne Cty. #1232, ST A
Sechilion . e e
-’.'iyii‘.-‘" ;-’-:/"_“I_’:c".—.‘f&_—,—__,‘_ 113, gt ST WSS ::‘_—:::‘E‘_':"_’-s"{.—-
s
]
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/AVNGRENALTY FOR-PRIVATE USE TO AVOID. . .o
-PAYM : —_— -

WAR DEPARTMENT.

o e e

-

lire P. H. Cook,

SRNEITVSSSILT I SUUNILISRET VUSRS e e B L L LLLLLLLLLLLLLL



“ WAR DEP ARTI nalty for private use, $300.

_GFFICIAL BUSINESS.

g % |"
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¥, ,'j:,,. T'/:..\\ f 7=
MR, FELIX H::%?ggﬁEET, — dﬁsg:;a 1

MISSOURI.
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THRIVE by THRIFT .- | *
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Buy War Savings Stamps. (A LA
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Rex, Cardse Ry o y
b Pi1e wo. -~ A LG o
i . June f 1919

b

L

Subject: Informatign ro;

1. “Itcms ghecked are to bo comploted:
{ ) Surname: Cooke ?

{ ) Number: :

( ) First Nome: Edgar. Be

() Renk: Pvt.l/ce

() Company: Aq

( }  Organization: 140th Inf, -

( } Date of Death;

( } Couse:

{ ) Plage; .

Location of hospital:

o
R AR

2\
o > !?

e
x

Tumber -n: ©
Class ; 1" t
( } Relative:
( ] Relationship:
{ } 4iddress:

5

:;;..:.‘r;:f.f-

{ } Authority:
Cablegram Ho.:
Telegram from:

dated;
( ] Reported to Washington:
C.Cl NOS:

{(Underscore the "official" C.C.)
( )} Remarks:

( ) Show present status on reverse side.
purial motification ret d,advise correct

address of NeRe (o aled C. PIERCE,
Lieut.-CoFonel, WsiteCo, Usbou.

Initials of Kepol
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WAR DEPARTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON,

August 16, 1919,

Dear Sir:

This is the second request for information con-
cerning this matter that has been sent to you.
Inasmuch as no reply has been received to the
first request it is presumed vou did not receive
it, and as the information indicated on the inclosed
card is necessary to complete the records it will
be appreciated if you will fill in and return the

card at the earliest practicable date.

P. C. HARRIS,
The Adjutant General.



